1

48394756;1

AKERMAN LLP	1 2		Deutsche Bank's response to Amber Hills' motion was due on March 28, 2019, the parties	
			stipulate Deutsche Bank's response is now due on, or before, April 18, 2019.	
		3	Dated: March 26, 2019	
		4		
		5	AKERMAN LLP	GORDON REES SCULLY MANSUKHANI, LLP
		6		
		7	/s/ Thera Cooper	/s/ David T. Gluth
		8	MELANIE D. MORGAN Nevada Bar No. 8215	ROBERT S. LARSEN, ESQ. Nevada Bar No. 7785
		9	THERA A. COOPER, ESQ. Nevada Bar No. 13468	DAVID T. GLUTH, II, ESQ. Nevada Bar No. 70596
	1635 VILLAGE CENTER CIR., SUITE 200 LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89134 TEL.: (702) 634-5000 – FAX: (702) 380-8572	10	1635 Village Center Circle, Suite 200 Las Vegas, NV 89134	300 South 4 th Street, Suite 1550
		11	Attorneys for Plaintiff Deutsche Bank National	Las Vegas, Nevada 89101
		12	Trust Company, as Trustee for Holders of the GSAA Home Equity Trust 2006-4	Attorneys for Amber Hills Homeowners' Association, Inc.
		13		,
		14		
		15	oppup.	
		16	ORI	<u>DER</u>
		17	IT IS SO ORDERED:	
		18		ICHARD F. BOULWARE, II NITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE
		19		ATED this 27th day of March, 2019.
		20		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
		21		
		22		
		23		
		24		
		25		
		26		